Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committe

Meeting Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2017 10:30 AM

Attendance

17-0361 Presentations

Consent Items

<u>17-0334</u> Grants a revocable permit to Jack's Uptown Grille to encroach into the right of way with one awning with support poles and outdoor hanging heaters, one enclosed patio with an awning with support poles and outdoor hanging heaters, and one 30" diameter gas fire bowl/pit with 1" gas line routed down an exterior wall and under the sidewalk at 1600 East 17th Avenue in Council District 9.

This Resolution 17-0334 was approved by consent.

Approved by consent

<u>17-0335</u> Amends a contract with MIG, Inc. by adding \$150,000 for a new total contract amount of \$850,000 for scenario and traffic modeling, place type details, implementation tools, and meeting organization and facilitation related to the updating of Blueprint Denver, a citywide land use and transportation plan. No change to contract duration (CPLAN-201627182-01).

This Resolution 17-0335 was approved by consent.

Approved by consent

<u>17-0336</u> Dedicates city-owned land as North Oneida Court, East 1st Avenue, and North Pontiac Street, located near the intersection of East 1st Avenue and North Pontiac Street, in Council District 5.

This Resolution 17-0336 was approved by consent.

Approved by consent

<u>17-0337</u> Approves a contract with W.L. Contractors, Inc. for \$1,178,904.74 and for eight months for the replacement and upgrade of traffic signals at the intersections of Kalamath Street and 7th Avenue, Southbound Speer Boulevard and Market Street, Lincoln Street and 8th Avenue, and Lincoln Street and 14th Avenue, including the removal and replacement of existing signal equipment, signage, ADA compliant pedestrian ramps, curb and gutter, and upgraded sidewalks in Council Districts 3, 9, and 10 (201732595).

This Resolution 17-0337 was approved by consent.

Approved by consent

<u>17-0339</u> Approves a contract with Cartegraph Systems, Inc. for \$671,900 and for three years for a cloud based Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) system to track the City's transportation assets, including signage and traffic signals, to provide accurate cost data and the ability to capture accurate maintenance costs (201733328).

This Resolution 17-0339 was approved by consent.

Approved by consent

<u>17-0349</u> Approves a contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. for one year and for \$6,556,720, to improve the drainage conditions in the Lower Platte Valley and 36th and Downing Basins during a 5-year storm event, a phase of the 33rd Street outfall project to construct the storm sewer system and its associated facilities along the 33rd Street corridor starting at Blake Street and ending at Arapahoe Street in Council District 9 (201631819).

This Resolution 17-0349 was approved by consent.

Approved by consent
President
Attested by me with the Corporate Seal of the City and County of Denver
Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk

Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver